

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 833 of 2023**

=====

RAMESH MULCHAND HOTWANI

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**Date : 11/07/2024****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter was called out, learned advocate Mr.R.C. Kodekar appearing for the respondent No.1 was present, however, learned advocate Mr.Dhruv Toliya for the applicant failed to appear.

The matter has been pending since long. The order challenged is the rejection of the discharge application. The proceedings against the petitioner is the case registered as RC0292018A0007 (CBI Special Case No.04/2021) for the offences punishable under Section 120-B read with Sections 409, 420, 467, 468 & 471 of the Indian Penal Code and under Section 13(2) read with Section 13(1) (d) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.

Considering the interest of the applicant, last opportunity is granted to the learned advocate.

Let the matter be listed on **22nd July, 2024 on top of the Board for final hearing.**

(GITA GOPI,J)

Dolly