

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 833 of 2023**

=====

RAMESH MULCHAND HOTWANI

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 26/07/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Let the Prosecuting Agency placed on record a copy of the operational manual of the concerned bank. During this period, applicant is permitted to file an adjournment application, the learned Judge to consider it sympathetically.

Let the matter be listed on 14.08.2024

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

**(GITA GOPI,J)**