

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 833 of 2023**

=====

RAMESH MULCHAND HOTWANI

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**

**Date : 03/10/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

List the matter on 13.01.2026. Interim relief, if any, to  
continue till the next date of hearing.

**(R. T. VACHHANI, J)**

MVP